was, however, rejected by the petitioner Corporation vide letter dated 25.9.2004.
She, therefore, approached the District Forum which accepted the complaint and
passed the following order:
"The complaint is accepted that the respondent Life Insurance Corporation of India
will pay an amount of Rs. 5,20,000 (Five lacs twenty thousand only) within two
months from today and pay interest @ 12% p.a. on the aforesaid amount with effect
from 22.10.2004 otherwise the rate of interest would be 18% p.a. instead of 12%
p.a.; respondent will also pay an amount of Rs. 1,000 (one thousand only) to the